
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to tha Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the' four weeks ending
Saturday the 18th day of March 1854. ,

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland
"British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland . . . . . . .

Union Bank of Scotland and Banking")

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

North of Scotland Banking Company . .

Western Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Banking Company

Perth Banking Company
Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

{ The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland
British Linen Company . .
Commercial Bank of Scotland • •
National Bank of Scotland . .
/Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)
(. Company in Aberdeen . . . . . . J
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking)
Company. .. . . . . . . . . . . . j

North of Scotland Banking Company
Dundee Banking Company . . .
Eastern Bank of Scotland

{Western Bank of Scotland, the*\
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union I
Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, f
and Ayrshire Banking Company . . J

City of Glasgow Bank . . . . . . .

Perth Banking Company • . . . .
Central Bank of Scotland . . . . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
. Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth *

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

122939

75292
177390
164295
103438

198470

61290

33536

82533
12762
17551

127956

37472
82132
21157
12585
19756

Under £5.

250108

118744
302699
321988
217179

311579

90856

64559

103790
22451
23655

359320

98743
96884
46299
29791
35159

Total.

373047

194036
480089
486284
320618

510049

152146

98095

186324
35213
41206

487276

136216
179016
67457
42376
54915

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

*

Gold.

112053

46281
133432
150005
47059

136183

33132

28894

43213
5891

11714

218400

49253
108333
19553
13066
16892

Silver.

32640

14085
26555
28551
25593

40428

14302

7202

10537
1163
1850

53713

9029
12842
5746
3057
3867

Total.

144694

60366
159988
178557
72652

176611

47434

36097

53750
7054

13564

272114

58283
121176
25300
16123
20759

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , Lave held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates, i

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.
Dated this 30th day of March 1854. ' ' . ••


