An ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 18th day of March 1854.

Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 300485 183000	122939 75292	250108 118744	373047 194036	112053 46281	32640 14085	144694 60366
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	438024 374880 297024	177390 164295 103438	321988 217179	486284 320618	150005 47059	26555 28551 25593	159988 178557 72652
Company in Aberdeen	Edinburgh Edinburgh	415690 136657	198470 61290	311579 90856	510049 152146	136183 33132	40428 14302	176611 47434
North of Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland	Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee Dundee	70133 154319 33451 33636	33536 82533 12762 17551	64559 103790 22451 23655	98095 186324 35213 41206	28894 43213 5891 11714	7202 10537 1163 1850	36097 53750 7054 13564
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank,	Glasgow	337938	127956	359320	487276	218400	53713	272114
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	37472 82132 21157 12585 19756	98743 96884 46299 29791 35159	136216 179016 67457 42376 54915	49253 108333 19553 13066 16892	9029 12842 5746 3057 3867	58283 121176 25300 16123 20759
	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company. Commercial Bank of Scotland. National Bank of Scotland (Union Bank of Scotland and Banking) Company in Aberdeen Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank Aberdeen Town and County Banking) Company. North of Scotland Banking Company. Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland Western Bank of Scotland Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Scotland	Name of the Firm. The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland Edinburgh	Name of the Firm. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Edinburgh Edinburgh Southorized by Certificate.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Line Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Weeks ending as above. Total.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Four Weeks ending as above. Four Weeks ending and Aversalite and provided \$25014	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Head Office or Principal Place of Issue. Head Office or Issu

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of
, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.